

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC03-1671

VINCENT CRAVERO, et al.,

Petitioners/Defendants,

v.

LLP MORTGAGE LTD., f/k/a LOAN
PARTICIPANT PARTNERS, LTD., a
TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

Respondent/Plaintiff.

BY DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION FROM
THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
Lower Tribunal Case No. 4D02-2443

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONERS

E. SCOTT GOLDEN, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 330442
Attorney for Petitioners/Defendants
644 Southeast Fourth Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Tel.: (954) 764-6766
Fax: (954) 764-6789

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	1
I. FEDERAL STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS AND SOVEREIGN IMMUNITY	1
II. EXCEPTIONS TO THE “RIGHTS” OF AN ASSIGNEE	3
A. Assertion of sovereign immunity by a private assignee.	3
B. LPP’s improper reliance on <i>Florida Statutes</i> § 701.01.	7
III. JURISDICTION	8
IV. “ACCELERATION” OF THE MORTGAGES	8
V. LACHES	14
VI. PEJORATIVE TERMINOLOGY	14
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 9.210(A)(2)	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Dudash v. State</i> , 787 So.2d 105 (Fla. 2d DCA 2001)	8
<i>Federal Financial Company v. Gerard</i> , 949 P.2d 412 (Wash. App. 1998)	6
<i>Heath v. First National Bank in Milton</i> , 213 So.2d 883 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1968)	12
<i>Lovey v. Escambia County</i> , 141 So.2d 761 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1962)	8
<i>LLP Mortgage Ltd. v. Cravero</i> , 851 So.2d 897 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2003)	3
<i>Monte v. Tipton</i> , 612 So.2d 714 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993)	12
<i>Natural Solutions Corporation v. Torrabind International, Inc.</i> , 840 So.2d 387 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2003)	7
<i>Pitts v. Pastore</i> , 561 So.2d 297 (Fla. 2d 1990)	12
<i>Smith v. FDIC</i> , 61 F.3d 1552 (11 th Cir. 1995)	12, 13
<i>U.S. v. Alvarado</i> , 5 F.3d 1425 (11 th Cir. 1993)	2
<i>United States v. Thornburg</i> , 82 F.3d 886 (9 th Cir. 1996)	5
<i>Wamco, III LTD v. First Piedmont Mortgage Group</i> , 856 F.Supp. 1076 (E.D. Va. 1994)	6

Statutory provisions

28 U.S.C. § 2415	1, 2, 3, 8
28 U.S.C. § 2415(c)	2, 8

Florida Statutes § 701.01 1, 7

Florida Statutes § 725.01 11

Other authorities

Fla. R. Civ. P. Rule 1.100(a) 4

6A C.J.S. Assignments § 76 6

Black’s Law Dictionary (6th ed. 1990) 10
